TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM833077

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		
SEQUENCE:	1		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CenturyLink Communications, LLC		08/16/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Q Fiber, LLC
Street Address:	931 14th Street
City:	Denver
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80202
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	97240083	Q FIBER	
Serial Number:	90218185	Q FIBER	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

303-992-5853 Phone: Email: teas@lumen.com Lumen Technologies **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1025 Eldorado Boulevard Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Group Address Line 4: Broomfield, COLORADO 80021

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Denise E Voris	
SIGNATURE:	/dev/
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment CenturyLink Communications LLC to Q Fiber LLC signed#page1.tif source=Assignment CenturyLink Communications LLC to Q Fiber LLC signed#page2.tif

source=Assignment CenturyLink Communications LLC to Q Fiber LLC signed#page3.tif

Trademark Assignment

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made by and between CenturyLink Communications, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an address of 100 CenturyLink Drive, Monroe, Louisiana, 71203, U.S.A. ("Assignor") and Q Fiber, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an address of 931 14th Street, Denver, Colorado 80202, U.S.A. ("Assignee") as follows:

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used or otherwise owns all rights, title and interest of every kind, nature or description in and to the trademarks set forth in Schedule A, incorporated by reference, with said trademarks, including all past, present, and future registrations and applications to register, all rights of renewal, all rights to sue and recover for past infringement, and all associated goodwill, being collectively referred to herein as the "Assigned Trademarks;" and

WHEREAS, Assignee and Assignors wish to transfer record title of the Assigned Trademarks and to execute this Assignment for recordation in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and in other jurisdictions;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, which Assignor confirms it already has received, Assignors do grant, assign, transfer, convey, and deliver to Assignee all of Assignors' right, title and interest in, to, and under the Assigned Trademarks throughout the world, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Assigned Trademarks have been used in the United States or any other countries. This Assignment of all claims for damages by reason of infringement of the Assigned Marks includes the right of Assignee to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

[signature page follows]

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Trademark Assignment effective as of August 16, 2023.

CENTURYLINK COMMUNICATIONS, LLC

Name: Gretchen Testerman

Title: Associate General Counsel

Q FIBER, LLC

Name: Gretchen Testerman

Title: Associate General Counsel

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	JURISDICTION	APPLN #	CLASS
Q FIBER	United States of America	97/240083	09
Q FIBER	United States of America	90/218185	38

3